Concerts

Vocalini “Outstanding Undergrads”
“Celebrating our Diversity”
Bohemian Rhapsody Tribute

Sick Kids Scrubs Gala

Tribute to Chancellor Wilson
“Singer and the Song” Series
“Canada in Words and Music” Salon
“Singer and the Song” Series

Songs of the Season, Alumni event
Billie Holiday Tribute, Symphony in the Gardens

Recitals
Junior Recital
“Celebration of Black Artist”

Art Song Recital

Operas

Bridesmaid/Chorus Le Nozze di Figaro
Salvation Army Girl/Chorus Street Scene

Alma* Summer and Smoke
Flora La Traviata

*Scenes & Recits

Khadija Mbowe

Soprano
Dual citizen: Canada/U.S.

Performance Experience

University of Toronto
University of Toronto
Casey House Foundation
Sole Power Productions
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
Toronto Masque Theater
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
Toronto Concert Orchestra

University of Toronto
University of Toronto
Cowtown Summer Opera Academy

University of Toronto
University of Toronto

Cowtown Summer Opera Academy

Opera by Request

Musicals

Vivienne Legally Blonde Summerstock Calgary

Dynamite/Ensemble Hairspray Summerstock Calgary

Masterclasses Teachers Coaches

Angel Joy Blue Mark Daboll Jo Greenaway

Adrianne Pieczonka Elizabeth McDonald Steven Philcox

Patrick Raftery Allison Taylor Mia Bach

Heather Meyers Cheryl Emery
Education & Advanced Training

Opera in the 21st Century Banff Centre

LINK Emerging Artist Fellow The Association for Opera in Canada

Bachelor of Music- Performance University of Toronto

Cowtown Summer Opera Academy Cowtown Opera

Performing Arts Diploma Central Memorial High School

Awards & Scholarships

International Collegiate singing Championship- Finalist

Winner, Kiwanis Competition Baroque Opera- Senior

2nd Place, Kiwanis Competition Classical Opera- Senior
Kiwanis Competition Club of Toronto Foundation Scholarship

Conductors & Directors

2020
2019/2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016

2019
2017
2017

2019
2018
2017
2016

2012
2011

Sandra Horst
Michael Albano
Mark Bellamy
Aaron Coates

Jim Senft

2020-2021
2020-2021
2016- 2020
2017
2007-2010

2020
2016
2016
2016



	Performance Experience
	Concerts

