

Khadija Mbowe

Soprano
Dual citizen: Canada/U.S.

Performance Experience

Concerts

Concerts		
Vocalini "Outstanding Undergrads"	University of Toronto	2020
"Celebrating our Diversity"	University of Toronto	2019/2020
Bohemian Rhapsody Tribute	Casey House Foundation	2019
Sick Kids Scrubs Gala	Sole Power Productions	2018
Tribute to Chancellor Wilson	University of Toronto	2018
"Singer and the Song" Series	University of Toronto	2018
"Canada in Words and Music" Salon	Toronto Masque Theater	2017
"Singer and the Song" Series	University of Toronto	2017
Songs of the Season, Alumni event	University of Toronto	2016
Billie Holiday Tribute, Symphony in the Gardens	Toronto Concert Orchestra	2016

Recitals

Junior Recital	University of Toronto	2019
"Celebration of Black Artist"	University of Toronto	2017
Art Song Recital	Cowtown Summer Opera Academy	2017

Operas

Bridesmaid/Chorus	Le Nozze di Figaro	University of Toronto	2019
Salvation Army Girl/Chorus	Street Scene	University of Toronto	2018
Alma*	Summer and Smoke	Cowtown Summer Opera Academy	2017
Flora	La Traviata	Opera by Request	2016

*Scenes & Recits Musicals

Vivienne	Legally Blonde	Summerstock Calgary	2012
Dynamite/Ensemble	Hairspray	Summerstock Calgary	2011

Masterclasses

Angel Joy Blue Adrianne Pieczonka Patrick Raftery Heather Meyers

Teachers

Mark Daboll Elizabeth McDonald Allison Taylor

Coaches

Jo Greenaway Steven Philcox Mia Bach Cheryl Emery

Conductors & Directors

Sandra Horst Michael Albano Mark Bellamy Aaron Coates Jim Senft

Education & Advanced Training

Opera in the 21st Century	Banff Centre	2020-2021
LINK Emerging Artist Fellow	The Association for Opera in Canada	2020-2021
Bachelor of Music- Performance	University of Toronto	2016- 2020
Cowtown Summer Opera Academy	Cowtown Opera	2017
Performing Arts Diploma	Central Memorial High School	2007-2010

Awards & Scholarships

International Collegiate singing Championship- Finalist	2020
Winner, Kiwanis Competition Baroque Opera- Senior	2016
2 nd Place, Kiwanis Competition Classical Opera- Senior	2016
Kiwanis Competition Club of Toronto Foundation Scholarship	2016